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Certificate 

This is to certify that Richwise (Australia) Pty Ltd 

ABN 49 094 307 918 

Head Office Address Suite 19, 1253 Nepean Highway 
Cheltenham, Victoria, 3192 

Australia 

Holds Certificate Number BMP 638334 

 
 

Is authorised to use the BSI registered Benchmark Product Certification Trademark, on products identified  
in the Product Certification Schedule that is attached to this Product Certification Certificate. Such products  

have been Type Tested and are manufactured under the Product Certification Requirements monitored by  

BSI to ensure that the manufacturing process has the capability to consistently produce products in  
compliance with and are Certified to: 

 
AS6669:2007 Plywood  - Formply  

For and on behalf of BSI  

Marc Barnes, Managing Director, BSI Group ANZ Pty Ltd  

Originally registered 
31/07/2015 

Latest issue 
01/09/2015 

Expiry date 
30/07/2020 
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Schedule 
 

This schedule supports the Product 
Certification Certificate for 

Richwise (Australia) Pty Ltd 

ABN 49 094 307 918 

Head Office Address Suite 19, 1253 Nepean Highway 

Cheltenham, Victoria, 3192 
Australia 

Holds Certificate Number BMP 638334 

Standard AS6669:2007 Plywood  - Formply 

Issue date 01/09/2015 

 

Model BSI Review Date Description 

V-RWFORM 01/09/2015 

Formply 17.5-9-13, Class 2 A Bond, Veneer Grade BB, Eₒ 

F22 (I 242 – Z 27.2 / I 206.2 – Z 25.6) 
 

Plywood 
Face Grain 
Direction 

Plywood 
Type 

Bending 
 

fpb 

Panel 
Shear 

fps 

Modulus of 
Elasticity 

E 

Parallel 17.5mm 
13-ply 
Formply 

110.43 
(F34) 

10.98 
(F34) 

19.40 
(F27) 

Perpendicular 17.5mm 
13-ply 
Formply 

77.49 
(F27) 

11.04 
(F34) 

18.21 
(F22) 
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