



Certificate

This is to certify that Richwise (Australia) Pty Ltd

ABN 49 094 307 918

Head Office Address Suite 19, 1253 Nepean Highway

Cheltenham, Victoria, 3192

Australia

Holds Certificate Number BMP 638334

Is authorised to use the BSI registered Benchmark Product Certification Trademark, on products identified in the Product Certification Schedule that is attached to this Product Certification Certificate. Such products have been Type Tested and are manufactured under the Product Certification Requirements monitored by BSI to ensure that the manufacturing process has the capability to consistently produce products in compliance with and are Certified to:

AS6669:2007 Plywood - Formply

For and on behalf of BSI

Marc Barnes, Managing Director, BSI Group ANZ Pty Ltd

Originally registered Latest issue Expiry date 31/07/2015 01/09/2015 30/07/2020





...making excellence a habit.





Schedule

This schedule supports the Product

Certification Certificate for

Richwise (Australia) Pty Ltd

ABN

49 094 307 918

Head Office Address

Suite 19, 1253 Nepean Highway Cheltenham, Victoria, 3192

Australia

Holds Certificate Number

BMP 638334

Standard

AS6669:2007 Plywood - Formply

Issue date

01/09/2015

Model	BSI Review Date	Description				
V-RWFORM	01/09/2015	Formply 17.5-9-13, Class 2 A Bond, Veneer Grade BB, E _o F22 (I 242 – Z 27.2 / I 206.2 – Z 25.6)				
		Plywood Face Grain Direction	Plywood Type	Bending fpb	Panel Shear fps	Modulus of Elasticity
		Parallel	17.5mm 13-ply Formply	110.43 (F34)	10.98 (F34)	19.40 (F27)
		Perpendicular	17.5mm 13-ply Formply	77.49 (F27)	11.04 <i>(F34)</i>	18.21 (F22)



BMP 638334 01/09/2015 Page 2 of 2

...making excellence a habit.